Pneumatic Specifications      Imperial               Metric
Pressure Operating Range*        40-100 psi             3-7 bar
Cylinder Type                                      Double Acting
Dynamic Seals                        Internally Lubricated Buna-N
Valve Required to Operate                 4-way, 2-position
Air Quality Requirements
Air Filtration                                      40 Micron or Better
Air Lubrication                                   Not Necessary**

SHORT BODY SLIDE DLB -10M, 12M, 16M -B
BUILT-IN REPAIRABLE CYLINDER
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   10, 12, 16
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   B Short body slide with built-in repairable cylinder
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
     DLB-10   1-2 @ 1" increments
     DLB-12   1-2 @ 1" increments
     DLB-16   1-3 @ 1" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
  DLB-10M   25, 50
  DLB-12M   25, 50
 DLB-16M   25, 50, 80
    VITON®   V Viton® Seals
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
Custom strokes available.
Please consult factory.
BORE DIA.
BODY SIZE
SHAFT DIA.
MODEL #
DLB-10
DLB-12
DLB-16
DLB-10M
DLB-12M
DLB-16M
     A           B           C           E            F            G            H            J            K           L           M          N           R           S
   3/4        3.50       .375       5.63      4.3975     5.228      3.485     3.0600     1.178     1.245      .813       N/A        .594      2.375
    1         4.00       .472       6.13      4.8975     5.728      3.985     3.5000     1.615     1.657      .813       .375       .813      2.750
    1         4.75       .630       6.88      5.6475     6.478      4.735     4.2500     1.615     1.657      .813       .375       .813      2.750
   19        88.9        9.5       143.0     111.70     132.8       88.5       77.72       29.9       31.6       20.7       N/A       15.09     60.33
   25       101.6        12       155.7     124.40     145.5      101.2      88.90       41.0       42.1       20.7        9.5       20.65     69.85
   25       120.7        16       174.8     143.45     164.5      120.3     107.95      41.0       42.1       20.7        9.5       20.65     69.85
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
                                DIMENSIONS
STANDARD MOUNTING PATTERN FOR ALL SIZES
             Imperial (inches)        Metric (mm)
DB         .750                                19.1
DC         1.500                              38.1
DD         .1880 X .25 DP               5mm H7 X 6 DP
DF         Clearance for #10           Clearance for M5
DH         #10-32 X .34DP             M5 X 8.5DP
DQ         .0940 X .078 DP             3H7 X 2 DP
DU         #4-40 X .25 DP              M3 X 6 DP
                                                                          DLB-10M       DLB-12M       DLB-16M   QTY/SLIDE
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES

SHORT BODY SLIDE DLB -20M, 25M -B
BUILT-IN REPAIRABLE CYLINDER
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   20, 25
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   B Short body slide with built-in repairable cylinder
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
     DLB-20   1-4 @ 1" increments
     DLB-25   1-5 @ 1" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
  DLB-20M   25, 50, 80, 100
  DLB-25M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125
    VITON®   V Viton® seals
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
SAMPLE ORDER: DLB-20-B-C-3-V
Ex: Base Slide, Size 20, Short Body Style w/Built-in Cylinder, Composite Bushings, 3 Inch Stroke, Viton® Seals
BORE DIA.
BODY SIZE
SHAFT DIA.
MODEL #
DLB-20
DLB-25
DLB-20M
DLB-25M
     A          B           C          E           F           G         H           J           K          L          M        N         P        Q         R          S
  11/2       6.50       .787     9.42     7.5850   8.836   6.480   5.7500   2.180   2.236    1.210   .438    .2505    5/16      1.100    4.500
  11/2       7.50       .984    10.84    8.7320  10.108  7.480   6.7500   2.180   2.236    1.420   .438    .3130     3/8       1.100    5.250
   38       165.1        20      239.3    192.66   224.4   164.6   146.05    55.4     56.8      30.7    11.1     6.00     M8    27.94   114.30
   38       190.5        25      275.3    221.79   256.7   190.0   171.45    55.4     56.8      36.1    11.1     8.00    M10   27.94   133.35
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
                                                                                DLB-20M                 DLB-25M           QTY/SLIDE
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES

LONG BODY SLIDE DLB -10M, 12M, 16M -L
BUILT-IN REPAIRABLE CYLINDER
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   10, 12, 16
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   L Long body slide with built-in repairable cylinder
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
     DLB-10   1-4 @ 1" increments
     DLB-12   1-5 @ 1" increments
     DLB-16   1-6 @ 1" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
  DLB-10M   25, 50, 80, 100
  DLB-12M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125
  DLB-16M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 150
    VITON®   V Viton® seals
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
BORE DIA.
BODY SIZE
SHAFT DIA.
MODEL #
DLB-10
DLB-12
DLB-16
DLB-10M
DLB-12M
DLB-16M
     A           B           C          D         E           F            G           H           J           K          L         M        N         R           S
   3/4        3.50       .375      5.50     7.63    6.3975     7.228     3.485    3.0600   1.178   1.245    .813     N/A      .594      2.375
    1         4.00       .472      6.50     8.63    7.3975     8.228     3.985    3.5000   1.615   1.657    .813    .375     .813      2.750
    1         4.75       .630      7.50     9.63    8.3975     9.228     4.735    4.2500   1.615   1.657    .813    .375     .813      3.250
   19        88.9        9.5      139.7   193.8   162.50     183.6      88.5      77.72      29.9      31.6      20.7     N/A     15.09     60.33
   25       101.6        12      165.1   219.2   187.90     209.0     101.2     88.90      41.0      42.1      20.7     9.5      20.65     69.85
   25       120.7        16      190.5   244.6   213.30     234.4     120.3    107.95     41.0      42.1      20.7     9.5      20.65     82.55
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
                                                                          DLB-10M       DLB-12M       DLB-16M   QTY/SLIDE
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES

LONG BODY SLIDE DLB -20M, 25M -L
BUILT-IN REPAIRABLE CYLINDER
How to Order: Basic Unit Accessories: (Order Separately)
        SIZE   20, 25
   METRIC   M
     STYLE   L Long body slide with built-in repairable cylinder
 BEARING   B Linear ball bearings
C Composite bushings
  STROKE   (inches)
     DLB-20   1-6 @ 1" increments
     DLB-25   1-7 @ 1" increments
   STROKE   (mm)
  DLB-20M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160
  DLB-25M   25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 175
    VITON®   V Viton® seals
SHAFTING  S Corrosion resistant shafting
SAMPLE ORDER: DLB-20M-L-C-80-V
Ex: Base Slide, Size 20 Metric, Long Body Style w/Built-in Cylinder, Composite Bushings, 80mm Stroke, Viton® Seals
BORE DIA.
BODY SIZE
SHAFT DIA.
MODEL #
DLB-20
DLB-25
DLB-20M
DLB-25M
     A          B           C         D        E          F           G         H          J          K         L        M        N       P       Q        R         S
  11/2       6.50       .787     8.50   11.42   9.5850  10.836  6.480   5.7500   2.180   2.236  1.210   .438  .2505   5/16     1.100    4.500
  11/2       7.50       .984     9.50   12.84  10.7320 12.108  7.480   6.7500   2.180   2.236  1.420   .438  .3130   3/8      1.100    5.250
   38       165.1       20     215.9  290.1   243.46    275.2   164.6   146.05    55.4     56.8     30.7    11.1   6.00    M8    27.94  114.30
   38       190.5       25     241.3  326.1   272.59    307.5   190.0   171.45    55.4     56.8     36.1    11.1   8.00   M10   27.94  133.35
BASIC UNIT DIMENSIONS
                                                                                DLB-20M                 DLB-25M           QTY/SLIDE
     SHOCK/STOP ACCESSORIES